PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/23/2009 500787935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Name of Vaiiliant, Regis previously recorded on Reel 022227 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of Assignor Name to Vaiilant, Regis.		
	<u> </u>	• • • •	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Regis Vaillant			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11926484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

248-524-2300

Emell:

apeluyera@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn, LLP

Address Line to

20 Church Street

Address Line 2:

22nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229088-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Buckert

Total Attachments: 2

source=28Y2129#page1.tif source=28Y2129#page2.tif

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	100	
ilectronic Version v1.1 itylesheet Version v1.1		02/09/2009 500776230		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Regla Valillant			11/08/2007	
Elisabeth Soubelet			11/09/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: General I	lectric Co	ompany		
Street Address: 1 River R	1 River Road			
City: Schenec	ady			
	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 12345				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11928		8484		
Correspondence will be sent via Phone: 860 Email: ape Correspondent Name: CAI Address Lins 1: 20 0 Address Lins 2: 22n	-286-2925 uyera@c ITOR CO Ihuroh St i Floor	when the fex attempt is unsuccessful. B antorcolburn.com NBURN, LLP		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 229088-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Buckert				
Total Attachments: 3 source=28P5884#page1.tif source≈28P5884#page2.tif				

source=23P5884#page3.tif

DOCKET NUMBER: 229088-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

Full Name (first, middle, last)

City, State, (Country, if applicable)

Regis Vaillant of Villebon sur Yvette, France

Full Name (first, middle, last)

City, State, (Country, if applicable)

Ellsabeth Scubelet of Meudon, France

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in provisional U.S. Patent Application No. U.S Patent Application No. 60/865,115, filed on October 30, 2006, and in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD FOR GENERATING A REGISTERED IMAGE RELATIVE TO A CARDIAC CYCLE AND A RESPIRATORY CYCLE OF A PERSON

executed concurrently herewith,

☑ filed on 10-30-07 having Serial Number 11/928,484

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

DOCKET NUMBER: 22	9088-1		
INVENTOR 1	1		
Signature:	her/	Date: <u>G Wov &o</u>	07
Witnessed by:	neture	Date: <u>6 NoV 200</u>	7
Printed N Witnessed by:	AU CIENARD ame of Witness	Date: _ <i>6 </i>	7
Sig 	nature LE LES CA TORF ame of Witness	54.6. <u>- 7 11 - 55 - 7</u>	***************************************
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	use only if signing	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Regis Vaillant	Date:		
STATE OF	es.		
COUNTY OF	33.		
Regis Vaillant, to me pe	rsonally known as the ind	ore me personally came the abo lividual who executed the forego ame of his/her own fr se will for ti	ing assignment,
Sea/	. 	(Notary Public)	

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: 229088-1	
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Elisabeth Soubelet	Date: 9th nov 2007
Witnessed by:	Date: <u> 9¹년</u> Nov. 上の.ナ
Witnessed by: Signature (121 710) Printed Name of Witnessed	Date: <u>S Nov 7007</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	' IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Elisabeth Soubelet	Date:
STATE OF	88 .
Elisabeth Soubelet, to me persona	_, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3